

:

ITEM NO.17 COURT NO.12 SECTION XI
(In Chambers)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3 & 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27769/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in CMP No.229445/ 2007 in
CMWP No.41179/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GOPAL DHARMSHALA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDAMA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

Application for restoration dismissed for non-prosecution.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER